CIVIL WAR HISTORY

Contents for September 1998

VOLUME FORTY-FOUR NUMBER THREE

The View from the Top of the Knoll: Capt. John C. Tidball’s
Memoir of the First Battle of Bull Run
by Eugene C. Tidball

Proscribed Preachers, New Churches: Civil Wars in the Illinois
Protestant Churches during the Civil War
by Bryon C. Andreasen

“Unbeknownst” to Lincoln: A Note on Radical Pacification
in Missouri during the Civil War
by Mark E. Neely Jr.

Benjamin Quarles, American Historian
by Reginald Kearney

Book Reviews

The cover illustration of John C. Tidball is from
Heavy Guns and Light: A History of the Fourth
New York Heavy Artillery, by Hyland C. Kirk
(New York: C.T. Dillingham, 1890), frontispiece.

175

194

212

217

221



