## CIVIL WAR HISTORY

## **Contents for September 1998**

Volume Forty-four	Number Three
The View from the Top of the Knoll: Capt. John C. Tidball	's
Memoir of the First Battle of Bull Run	
by Eugene C. Tidball	175
Proscribed Preachers, New Churches: Civil Wars in the Il. Protestant Churches during the Civil War	linois
by Bryon C. Andreasen	194
"Unbeknownst" to Lincoln: A Note on Radical Pacification	on
in Missouri during the Civil War	
by Mark E. Neely Jr.	212
Benjamin Quarles, American Historian	
by Reginald Kearney	217
Book Reviews	221

The cover illustration of John C. Tidball is from *Heavy Guns and Light: A History of the Fourth New York Heavy Artillery*, by Hyland C. Kirk (New York: C.T. Dillingham, 1890), frontispiece.